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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1667
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
CONVERSION OF KEROSENE DEALERS TO LPG DISTRIBUTORS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil Marketing Companies are considering to convert uneconomical kerosene dealers into LPG distributors; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the OMCs proposes to supply polymers and other petroleum products to these kerosene dealers for sale; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b): The Government has not taken a decision in the matter. 

(c) & (d): There is no proposal for supply of polymers and other petroleum products to Kerosene dealers for sale.
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